
Retired Punjab Civil Service officers Email List, Government of Punjab 
 

S No. Name Email ID 

1 Sardar  Upjit Singh Brar upjit.brar[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in  

2 Sardar Kulbir Singh kulbir.singh[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in  

3 Sardar Balraj Singh Sekhon balraj.sekhon[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in  

4 Sardar Ajmer Singh ajmer.singh[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in  

5 Sardar Bhupinder Singh bhupinder.singh3[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in  

6 Shri J.C.Sabharwal, jc.sabharwal[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in  

7 Shri Satish Kumar Singla satish.singla[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in  

8 
Sardar Paramjit Singh 
Pada 

paramjit.pada[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in  

9 Sardar Gurwaryam Singh, gurwaryam.singh[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in  

10 Sardar G.S. Bahia gs.bahia[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in  

11 Sardar Zora Singh Thind zora.thind[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in  

12 Sardar Gurmail Singh, gurmail.singh[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in  

13 Sardar Darshan Singh, darshan.singh[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in  

14 Sardar Pritam Singh, Johal pritam.johal[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 

15 Shri Sucha Singh Mast sucha.mast[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in  

16 
Sardar Sukhvinder Pal 
Singh,  

sukhvinderpal.singh[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in  

17 Shri Avtar Chand Sharma avtar.chand[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in  

18 Shri Mohan Lal mohanlal[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in  

19 
Sardar Narinder 
Singh Bath 

narinder.bath[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in  

20 Shri Dharminder Pal, dharminderpal[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in  

21 Sardar Narinder Singh Brar narinder.brar[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in  

22 Smt. Surinder Kaur Riar surinder.riar[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in  

23 Shri Baljit Singh, baljit.singh[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in  

24 Sardar Pritam Singh, pritam.singh[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in  

25 Shri Jaspal, Mittal jaspal.mittal[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in  
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26 Sardar Sukhmander Singh sukhmander.singh[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in  

27 Shri Sohan Lal,Bhumbak sohanlal.bhumbak[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in  

28 Mrs.  Indu Mishra,  indu.mishra[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in  

29 Sardar Gurtej Singh gurtej.singh[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in  

30 Shri Mohan Lal,Sharma mohanlal.sharma[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in  

31 
Sardar Sukhwinder 
Singh, Gill 

sukhwinder.gill[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in  

32 Shri  Ashok Kumar Sikka ashok.sikka[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in  

33 Shri Amarjit Paul amarjit.paul[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in  

34 Shri O.P. Popli op.popli[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in  

35 Shri Ravinder Kumar ravinder.kumar[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in  

36 ShriGurjit Singh gurjit.singh[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in  

37 Shri Kuldip Singh Chandi kuldip.chandi[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in  

38 Sh. Harminder Singh, harminder.singh[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in  

39 Sh. Ravinder Pal Singh ravinderpal.singh[at]punjab[dot]gov[dot]in 
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